
   Cranford Park C of E Primary School 

NEWSLETTER 
17: December 2023

 

What a wonderful end to the term we have 

had! I was so proud of the children for their 

Christmas performances. The KS2 children 

conducted a lovely service at the church and 

the KS1 children were ‘Born in a Barn,’ putting 

on a wonderful show which I hope you enjoyed 

as much as I did.  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Our children enjoyed their dance workshops this week, 

creating all sorts of dance movements using inspiration 

from a variety of themes. Our thanks to the students 

from Trinity Laban University for providing these 

experiences for us. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Holidays during term time 
 

Please remember that holidays during term time 

cannot be authorised and you will receive a fine. It 

is not fair to ask your children to lie on your behalf, 

so please don’t put them in this situation! Be honest! 

They are going to tell us if they are at Butlins or on 

holiday and they should be allowed to be honest. 

 

Parking Reminder 
Please be thoughtful with your parking! Some parents 

are telling us that thoughtless parking is putting our 

children at risk. Do not park near junctions, across 

driveways or on the double yellow lines. Thank you. 

 

Letting their light shine! 

 
 
 

Congratulations to our ‘angels’ who took part in 
the Church Live Nativity last weekend. It is lovely 
to see our children so active in the community. 
 

Congratulations also 
to our own Miss 
Howard who recently 
enjoyed her 
Graduation Ceremony 
at Southampton 
University! Evidence 
that we can go on 
letting our light shine 
even when we are all 
grown up!  

 

Helpful Link… 
 
Please find below a link to the Aldershot Centre 
for Health Urgent Care Centre which has just 
opened.  
 
https://www.frimleyhealthandcare.org.uk/your-
health/choose-the-right-service/aldershot-
urgent-care-centre/  
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Oh yes they did! 
Our children thoroughly enjoyed the 

pantomime on Thursday afternoon! 

Cinderella was on top form and our 

children participated brilliantly! 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
New and changed dates will be given in bold 

2024 

Tues 2nd Jan: INSET Day 

Fri 5th Jan: Y3 Trip to Buster Farm 

Tues 16th Jan: Meet the new caterers 3.15pm 

Friday 19th Jan: Year 5 Class Assembly 

Mon 29th Jan: NSPCC SOSS Assemblies 

Friday 2nd Feb: NSPCC Number Day – coin of their own 

Friday 2nd Feb: Year 1 Class Assembly 

Mon 5th Feb:  NSPCC SOSS Workshops Y2, Y5, Y6 

Tues 6th Feb: Online Safety Day 

Friday 9th Feb: Year R Class Assembly 

Friday 9th Feb: Break up for half term 

Monday 19th Feb: Children return to school 

Tues 20th Feb: Parents’ Consultation Evening 

Thurs 22nd Feb: Parents’ Consultation Evening  

Fri 1st March: Y2 ‘Nightwalk’ 5 – 8pm 

w/b 4th March: Book Week 

Wed 6th March: Bounce for Books event 

Thurs 7th March: World Book Day – dress as character 

Fri 15th March: PTA Mufti for Chocolate Eggs 

Mon 25th March: Class photographs 

Wed 27th March: Easter Fun Day with Easter tea 

Thurs 28th March: Wear a hat day (Brain tumour research) 

Thurs 28th March: Break up for Easter Holidays 1.15pm 

Mon 15th April: Children return to school 

Mon 6th May: May Bank Holiday 

w/b 13th May: Year 6 SATs Testing week 

13th to 15th May:  Y5 Residential to Runways End 

Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June: INSET Day 

Tues 4th June: Children return to school 

Fri 7th June: Y3 Residential Sleepover 

Wed 19th June: Y6 to Winchester Cathedral Y6 Leavers’ 

Service 

8th-9th July: Y4 Residential Bushcraft Experience 

w/b 15th July: Y6 Residential Week 

Tues 23rd July: Break up for summer holiday 1.15pm 

 

 


